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Rustenburg – According to information received on Friday 
30 June 2023 from the South African Police Service (SAPS), 
two suspects connected to a kidnapping were apprehended 
on Monday 26 June. The suspects, Odirile Junior Kgopane 
(35) and Luckyboy Gift Kaluwa (36) reappeared before the 
Rustenburg Magistrates’ Court on Tuesday 4 July for bail 
application after being apprehended for the alleged kidnapping 
of a 12-year-old boy in Rustenburg. Platinum Weekly followed 
the outcome of the court appearance, and reached out to 
Van Velden-Duffey junior associate Palesa Malebo, as well 
as Specialised Security Services specialist investigator Mike 
Bolhuis for their expert opinions on the current kidnapping 
laws and kidnapping developments in the North West and 
South Africa. 
Read more on page 4. 

• We own 14 Readymix trucks. 
• We have 400 000 litres of water in storage,  

back-up front end loaders and generators.  
• Depending on distance from the plant, we can load up to 700m3 of concrete per day.

Deliver high strength concrete at all times 
RUSTENBURG & BOSHOEK

     014 008 5251/2 BOS / 014 008 5051/2 RTB  |       sales@afrireadymix.co.za |     16 Cobalt St 
Zinniaville Rustenburg | Portion 92 Boshoek J103 |      www.afrireadymix.co.za

CUSTOMISED MIXES

Concrete mixes designed 
to meet customer specific 

requirements. 

SPECIALITY 
BRANDS

Poolmix, Hydrafil. 

APPLICATION 
BRANDS

Pump mix, Column mix, 
Normal Concrete mix. 

ECONOMICAL MIX

A low cost concrete 
mix. 

HAVE A LARGE PROJECT?



Ons onthou met liefde die 
wyle Sophi Uys (79) oorlede 
op Sondag 25 Junie 2023. 
Op versoek van die familie 
sal haar lewe op ‘n latere 
stadium gevier word. Groot 
dank en waardering teen die 
Rusoord ouetehuis waar sy so 
lank gewoon het. Verassing 
is privaat. Vir meer navrae 
skakel Cobus op 081 379 8919 
of Wilna op 074 200 2687 
by Econo Begrafnisdienste. 
‘n Diens met liefde en 
waardigheid deur Econo 
Begrafnis en Verassingdienste. 

Join us, while mourning the 
enormous loss and loving life 
of the late Maria Maletsatsi 
Moeng (67) who passed 
away Saturday 1 July 2023. 
Her funeral service will take 
place on 8 July at Mantserre. 
For more information contact 
Simon Setlhabi on 078 375 
9090 or William Matheolwane 
on 083 963 3136 at Econo 
Funerals. A Service with love 
and dignity by Econo Funeral 
and Cremation Services. 

Ons onthou met liefde die 
wyle André Visser (68) oorlede 
op Saterdag 1 Julie 2023. Sy 
roudiens vind plaas 6 Julie 
om 14:00 vanuit die kapel 
by Sonskyn Aftreeoord. Vir 
meer navrae skakel Cobus 
op 081 379 8919 of Wilna 
op 074 200 2687 by Econo 
Begrafnisdienste. ‘n Diens 
met liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste. 

Ons onthou met liefde die wyle 
Susan (Koekie) Diedericks 
(64) oorlede op Woensdag 
28 Junie 2023. Haar 
oorwinningsdiens vind plaas 
op 4 Julie om 11:00 vanuit die 
kapel by Sonskyn Aftreeoord. 
Vir meer navrae skakel Cobus 
op 081 379 8919 of Wilna 
op 074 200 2687 by Econo 
Begrafnisdienste. ‘n Diens 
met liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste. 

Ons onthou met liefde die 
wyle Lilly Olivier (78) oorlede 
op Donderdag 29 Junie 2023. 
Haar oorwinningsdiens vind 
plaas op 6 Julie om 11:00 
vanuit die kapel by Santa Fé 
248 Klopperstraat Rustenburg. 
Vir meer navrae skakel Cobus 
op 081 379 8919 of Wilna 
op 074 200 2687 by Econo 
Begrafnisdienste. ‘n Diens 
met liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste. 

ALLEGED RHINO HORN THIEF NABBED IN RUSTENBURG
Boitekong – The Hawks’ Serious Organised 
Crime Investigation assisted by the Rustenburg 
Public Order Policing and Crime Intelligence 
arrested a 40-year-old man in Rustenburg on 
Thursday 29 June 2023 for the alleged theft of 51 
rhino horns.
According to information received from North West 
Hawks spokesperson, lieutenant colonel Tinyiko 
Mathebula, his arrest follows an investigation 
into a break-in at the North West Parks Board in 
Mahikeng in the early hours of Monday 26 June 
2023, where 51 rhino horns were allegedly stolen.
Tinyiko said that information led the team 

to a house in Boitekong, Rustenburg where 
the 40-year-old suspect was found. He was 
subsequently arrested and charged with business 
burglary.
Five vehicles, believed to have been used in the 
commission of the crime; a Range Rover, Land 
Rover, BMW, Nissan X-Trail, and Honda Civic 
were confiscated for further investigation.
The suspect appeared before the Mmabatho 
Magistrates’ Court on Monday morning 3 July 
2023. He will appear again in the same Court 
on Friday 7 July for formal bail application. The 
suspect was remanded in custody. 

CUT AND PROGRAM ALL KEYS TO 
VEHICLES AND DUPLICATES.
RUSTENBURG BRANCHES

POTCHEFSTROOM BRANCH

117 Pres. Mbeki Drive | Tel: 014 592 2921

c/o 180b Pres. Mbeki and Marais street  
Tel: 014 050 0921

Email: admin@thekeyhole.co.za

32 A James Moroko Drive | Tel: 018 294 5799
Email: potchsales@thekeyhole.co.za

EMERGENCY NUMBERS:  
082 453 8761 | 082 453 8761

• KEY CUTTING & CODING • IGNITION & DOOR LOCK REPAIRS  
• NEW KEY CASING • REPLACEMENT LOCKS  
• ALL SAFE WORK • OPENING OF VEHICLES  

• STANDARD LOCKSMITH SERVICES 
NORMAL TRADING HOURS

EMERGENCY NUMBERS:  
082 453 8761 | 082 339 7066

NUMBER PLATES MADE WHILE YOU WAIT

STRUGGLING TO FALL 
PREGNANT?

THERE IS HOPE...
CONTACT US!

www.lafemmefertility.co.za
lafemme.ivf@gmail.com

064 947 2545 | 014 594 0341

Vehicle Tracking and 
Recovery Solutions

APPROVED FITMENT CENTRE

122 Kock Str, Rustenburg 
Tel: 014 302 0976 | W/app: 060 850 2413  

FROM as LITTLE as  per month*R99
FREE TRACKER FITMENT

 T: 014 592 1376
W/app: 071 760 6605

122 Kock Street, Rustenburg

ZINNIAVILLE LOSES 
A BELOVED HUMANITARIAN

Friday 2nd June 2023 marked a day of grief with the passing 
away of dearest Fiona Saloojee due to the dreaded disease 
(cancer) that has claimed the lives of many loved ones, she 
was the daughter-in-law of the late Farouk Saloojee (Baba). 
Fiona was loved by both young and old.  
She always made time for family, friends, and the community, 
she was a mother, daughter, sister to all that loved her and 
the wife to Faried Saloojee.  Fiona always placed the interest 
of the people and humanity at heart, she always sacrificed 
and dedicated her time and energy for the love of charity 
organisations. She was highly active in many charitable 
organisations such as the Alimdaad Foundation and other 
religious institutions and non-profit children’s workshops. In her 
short time in this world her accomplishments were extraordinary 
and has left a lasting legacy 
We will remember her beautiful bright smile and her noble act 
of selflessness and generosity, and she will be greatly missed 
by the community of Zinniaville, and by her friends and family 

Fiona’s golden and tender heart will be cherished always, 
may the almighty bless her soul with peace.

New scam targeting taxpayers
SA - The South African Revenue Service (SARS) has warned South 
Africans to be wary of a new scam targeting taxpayers. The new scam 
doing the rounds comes as an email from criminals posing as authorities 
from the South African Police Services (SAPS) financial crimes unit.
The email is titled ‘Internal Communication’ from a fake Department of 
International Relations and Cooperation (DIRCO) email domain. The 
scammer’s primary goal is to obtain sensitive personal information from 
a victim for monetary gain. The false communication requests the email 
recipient to click on a fraudulent link to verify their identity. SARS has urged 
taxpayers not to click on any links and delete the email. SARS frequently 
reports on and updates its comprehensive list of over 300 scams trying to 
exploit the tax authority’s name. 
The latest scam forms part of the exhaustive list of phishing scams targeting 
vulnerable taxpayers. Under this specific type of scam, members of the 
public are randomly emailed with false ‘spoofed’ emails made to appear as 
if these emails were sent from SARS but are fraudulent.

Precautions to follow: 
•	 Do not open or respond to emails from unknown sources.
•	 Beware of emails that ask for personal, tax, banking and e-Filing details (login 

credentials, passwords, pins, credit/debit card information, etc.).
•	 SARS will never request your banking details in any communication that you receive 

via post, email, or SMS. However, for the purpose of telephonic engagement and 
authentication purposes, SARS will verify your personal details. Importantly, SARS will 
not send you any hyperlinks to other websites.

•	 Beware of false SMSs.
•	 SARS does not send *.htm or *.html attachments.
•	 SARS will never ask for your credit card details

The suspect was 
arrested for the alleged 
theft of 51 rhino horns. 
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PRACTICE ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 

CHILD KIDNAPPED 
IN RUSTENBURG

Forms are obtainable from the Waste Management Offices at 156 Bethlehem Drive 
in Rustenburg or fmaloma@rustenburg.gov.za. All community members including 
commercial private waste collectors can make use of the facility for the disposal of 
non-hazardous waste, and access cards are procured at Mpheni House at 159 Nelson 
Mandela and Beyers Naude Drive at counters 9 and 10. Secondly, there is also the 
Strumosa drop-off facility, which is situated opposite the Olympia Park Stadium, near the 
Municipal Parks offices, in Geelhout Park. Only private garden waste is accepted at the 
Strutmosa facility and disposal is at no cost to the customers. No private or commercial 
garden services are allowed to use the facility for disposal. For any solid waste-related 
enquiry, contact RLM solid waste management unit manager Julian Nkoana at 014 590 
3101. You can also send an email to jnkoana@rustenburg.gov.za or visit the waste 
management depot at 156 Bethlehem Drive, Rustenburg.

Rustenburg - A concerned environmentalist reached out to Platinum 
Weekly on Tuesday 13 June 2023 regarding an aerial view of a dumpsite 
within the Kloof Resort. According to the environmentalist, the dumpsite 
does shoulder a core conservation zone of the Magaliesberg Biosphere 
Reserve: “Having a waste site near The Kgaswane Mountain Reserve can 
lead to severe environmental degradation. The waste can contaminate water 
bodies, soil, and air, negatively affecting the delicate balance of ecosystems. 
Harmful chemicals, toxins, and pollutants from the waste can seep into the 
ground. The waste can be taken by the wind, baboons, or monkeys into the 
reserve. Nature reserves are designated areas specifically set aside for the 
preservation of forests, woodlands, and grasslands. The waste can encroach 
upon these habitats, disrupt the natural food chain, migration patterns, and 
breeding grounds of wildlife, leading to population decline and ecosystem 
imbalance.”
The aerial view, as per Google Earth, is dated as 9 October 2022, and was still 
dated as such at the time of going to print. 
Kloof management welcomed Platinum Weekly to an interview on Thursday 
29 June which resulted in good news. After investigating the dumpsite, it was 
discovered that the Kloof Resort does perform recycling at the dumpsite, as 
separated waste such as plastic bottles and glass bottles were clearly visible. 
It was also discovered that the waste is not burnt as a means of disposal. “We 
have a non-profit organisation which we support and pay to collect the waste. 
During our quiet season it can take more than two months to fill a medium-
sized skip.  We also have members of the community who collect waste which 
they can use in recycling projects” said Kloof management.  
Platinum Weekly would like to thank readers who are conscious of protecting 
the environment, and we urge the community to follow environmentally 
friendly measures when disposing of waste. 
The Rustenburg Municipality (RLM) has two sites where waste can be 
disposed of namely the Waterval landfill site and the Strumosa drop-off facility. 
The Waterval landfill site is situated approximately 5 km out of the CBD (or 1 
km from the Sibanye offices) outside Rustenburg on the Marikana road. 
At the Waterfall landfill site, all types of waste, except hazardous waste and 
medical waste, are accepted. Disposal fees which are charged for waste 
of one tonne and over, are approved on an annual basis and current tariffs 
(extracted from the approved 2022/23 tariff book) are as follows; 

Rustenburg - Odirile Kgopane (35) and Luckyboy 
Kaluwa (36) reappeared before the Rustenburg 
Magistrates’ Court on Tuesday 4 July 2023 for 
the alleged kidnapping of a 12-year-old boy 
in Rustenburg. Platinum Weekly followed the 
outcome of their court appearances, and reached 
out to Van Velden-Duffey junior associate Palesa 
Malebo, as well as Specialised Security Services 
specialist investigator Mike Bolhuis for an expert 
take on the current kidnapping laws and kidnapping 
developments in the North West and South Africa.
Odirile Junior Kgopane and Luckyboy Gift Kaluwa 
were apprehended on Monday 26 June for the 
alleged kidnapping of a 12-year-old boy. According 
to information received, on Tuesday, 20 June, at 
approximately 16:10, the victim’s mother dropped 
her son at a karate school in Rustenburg to attend 
his classes. 
According to police spokesperson lieutenant 
colonel Amanda Funani, the mother returned to 
collect her child at about 18:40. However, the 
instructor informed her that a tall and slim guy, 
who claimed that the victim’s father had sent him, 
had already fetched the boy. Police were notified 
and the search was launched. On Wednesday, 21 
June the victim’s father informed the police about 
a message he received which demanded money 
from him if he wanted to find his child alive. The two 
suspects were arrested during a Crime Intelligence 
driven operation. This occurred after an apparent 
misunderstanding between the two suspects, 
which resulted in one of them, Kaluwa, dropping 

the boy off at one of his relatives. Kaluwa was 
arrested at his house where the victim had been 
kept after being kidnapped. Kaluwa ultimately took 
the police to Kgopane’s house where he was also 
arrested. The provincial commissioner, lieutenant 
general Sello Kwena congratulated Rustenburg 
Crime Intelligence, Rustenburg Family Violence, 
Child Protection and Sexual Offences Unit (FCS) 
for working around the clock and making sure that 
the suspects were arrested.   
Platinum Weekly followed the outcome 
of Kaluwa and Kgopane’s court 
appearances at the Rustenburg 
Magistrates’ Court on 4 July. 
Luckyboy Kaluwa received a 
R1,500 fine for contravening 
immigration laws, or the option 
of 30 days imprisonment, 
while Odirile Kgopane will 
remain in custody until his 
next court appearance on 
Friday 18 August. 
“Kidnappings are on the 
increase, not only in the North 
West, but throughout the country. 
Most commonly—although not 
exclusively—kidnappers 
target individuals who are 
perceived as being well off as 
they aim to kidnap for ransom. 
In poorer communities, kidnappings are also afoot 
as kidnappers pursue individuals for personal 
purposes such as rape and/or organ harvesting—
to name but a few. Statistics alone cannot give a 
clear scope, as not all kidnappings are reported to 
the police,” said specialist investigator Mike Bolhuis 
in an interview with Platinum Weekly on 21 June. 
From January to March 2023 a total of 139 

kidnappings were recorded in the North West. This 
is a significant increase of 14,9% from the period of 
January to March 2022. Nationally, a total of 3,641 
kidnappings were recorded from January to March 
2023—a 10.1% increase from the same period of 
2022 recordings. 
For clarity on the current sentencing law regarding 
kidnapping a minor, Platinum Weekly reached 
out to Van Velden-Duffey junior associate 
Palesa Malebo. “Minimum sentencing is 5 years 

imprisonment, however, if the kidnapping 
was accompanied by rape of the minor 

and or the intention to do grievous 
bodily harm, we are looking at a 

minimum of life imprisonment,” 
said Malebo. We then asked 
the junior associate’s 
professional opinion as to 
whether the kidnapping 
sentencing is hefty enough 
for South Africa. “We do take 
into consideration the fact that 

each case must be judged on 
its own merits, however we are 

of the opinion that with the current 
high statistics of kidnapping of minor 

children in South Africa, the 
minimum sentencing must be 
reviewed. Also, kidnapping 
is a serious offence which 

deprives the parents and or legal guardians’ control 
over the minor child, whether or not other damages 
were caused to the minor child during kidnapping.” 
With matters so close to home, Platinum Weekly 
would like to urge community members to be 
extra vigilant, especially during the term break 
when children are more likely to require extra 
supervision.

Rustenburg – Greater Rustenburg Fire Protection Association (GRFPA) 
chairperson Debbie Snyman requested that Rustenburg’s firebreak 
deadline be extended from Friday 30 June 2023 to Friday 14 July 2023. 
The deadline extension was granted. 
“Fortunately, we received a go-ahead to extend the date. The main reason 
for the deadline extension ask, is that Rustenburg received significant rainfall 
recently. The seasons are changing, and in several areas of Rustenburg, 
tall grass is still green, and not ready for firebreaks,” said Snyman.
Important to note: 
•	 All burning in the open needs to be conducted in accordance with the 

law as set out in the National Veld and Forest Fire Act (NVFFA). 
•	 Responsibility for the burn and any consequences thereof rests with the 

landowner or occupier. 
•	 The community must check the daily Fire Danger Index (FDI) when 

considering applying for a permit to start burning. No burning is allowed 
when the index is orange or red! 

•	 The FDI can be found on the GRFPA’s website (www.grfpa.org) or 
Facebook page and consists of five colour-coded categories which 
indicate the level of danger and the associated prevention and 
preparation measures. 

Snyman has the following advice to share with the community: “Please 
ensure that you have a permission permit to burn. Have the correct 
equipment in place and maintain proper supervision. It’s important to inform 
your neighbours, cluster manager, and local fire department whenever 
you start a burn and after the burning has ended. Ensure that the fire has 
completely died down before leaving the area.”BUZZ ELECTRICAL

SCORPIO INSTALLATIONS 
IS SEEKING A QUALIFIED 

ELECTRICIAN WITH A VALID 
WIREMAN LICENSE 

Vir enige werk kontak ons vandag vir flink en vinnige 
diens. Ons doen die volgende: • Enige elektriese items 
• Aircons • Yskaste • Koelkamers en Frieskamers • Coc op 
huise • Hek motors • Garage motors • Bedrading van huise | 
Kontak ons vandag | Beste pryse
Chris 082 343 2419 | Willem 067 755 9473

Valid drivers license (required)
Valid PDP will be advantageous
Must be a resident of Rustenburg
Email CV to: Audry.Rondhuis@outlook.com 
Contact: Tes - 082 655 6660 / Audry - 076 819 1123

CHILD AND FAMILY WELFARE 
The biological mother of girl child Sekatsi born on 
2022/09/29 who was abandoned is hereby requested 
to contact the social worker urgently at 014 537 2014 / 
071 896 6274 or louiselabuschagne52@gmail.com. 

OFFICE SPACE TO LET
Office space to let at established medical related 
practise, to rent by Medical practitioner/Occupational 
therapist/physiotherapist/audiologist/ etc. 
176 Beyers Naude Drive. | Available Immediately. 
Contact 014 592 1665 for viewing

SAVF RUSTENBURG
In search of the biological parents of the following 

female 1y/o child with a surname of Motumi. Urgently 
contact Social worker: Thankxy Motsapi from SAVF 

Rustenburg on Telephone: 014 592 8568 or Cellphone: 
071 192 5739 or rustenburg.mwk1@savf.co.za

C L A S S I F I E D S
SAVF RUSTENBURG

In search of the biological father(s) of the following 
children concerned. Male Child with a surname of 
Gaborekwe age 15 and Male child with a surname 

of Gaborekwe age 8. Their biological mother passed 
away on 2018/08/02 , her name was Ellen Seadimo 

Gaborekwe. Urgently contact Social worker: Thankxy 
Motsapi from SAVF Rustenburg on Telephone: 014 

592 8568 or Cellphone: 071 192 5739 or  
rustenburg.mwk1@savf.co.za

PAINT CENTRE 
5lt QD Red Oxide R223.50

5lt QD Black R323.30
5lt QD White R352.05

5lt PL Varnish R287.50
5lt A Grade Thinner On Special 

20lt PTX QD Cat Yellow R1362.35
20lt PTX QD DB Grey R1200.60
5lt PTX QB DB Grey R339.25

5lt PTX QD Ford Blue R365.10
20lt Excelsior Roof Paints STD 

Colours R998.25 
8 Year Guarantee  

Only at 
PAINT CENTRE 
106 Kerk Street  

014 597 1848

WE PAWN
15% interest

Office hours
014 592 9828
014 592 2658

STOLS MOTORS 
RUSTENBURG
Anything on 

wheels.

LOST OR DESTROYED DEED
Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 68 of the 
Deeds Registries Act, 1937, of the intention to apply 
for the issue of a certified copy of Deed of Transfer 
number ST20159/2006 passed by MORETLO 
PAULINE MOKHUTLE Identity Number 611223 0462 
08 4, in respect of A Unit consisting of (a) Section No. 
2 as shown and more fully described on Sectional 
Plan No SS 493/2002 in the scheme known as 
FREDERICKLAAN 5 in respect of the land and building 
or buildings situated at ERF 1551 SAFARITUINE 
EXTENSION 8 TOWNSHIP, RUSTENBURG LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY, of which section the floor area, 
according to the said sectional plan is 165 (One 
Hundred and Sixty Five) square metres in extent and 
(b) An undivided share in the common property in the 
scheme apportioned to the said section in accordance 
with the participation quota as endorsed on the said 
sectional plan, which has been lost or destroyed. All 
interested persons having objection to the issue of 
such copy are hereby required to lodge the same in 
writing with the Registrar of Deeds at PRETORIA, 600 
Lilian Ngoyi Street, Pretoria Central, Pretoria, 0002 
within two weeks from the date of the publication of 
this notice. Dated at RUSTENBURG this 3rd day of 
July 2023. | VAN VELDEN-DUFFEY INC | Address: 
67 Brink Street, Rustenburg, 0299 | E-mail address: 
renee@vvd.co.za | Contact number: 014 592 1135

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(NORTH WEST DIVISION OF MAHIKENG)

Case No: 1644/21 | In the matter between:
N L MOLEYA TRANSPORT CC | PLAINTIFF 
(Execution Creditor) And KGETLENGRIVER LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY | DEFENDANT (Execution Debtor)
NOTICE OF SALE | In pursuance of judgment granted 
by the above Honourable Court on the 20 January 
2023 and a Warrant of Execution issued thereafter, the 
undermentioned goods will be sold at 11H00 on the 
21st July 2023 by public auction to be held at Farm 
Tweefontein Swartruggens by the Sheriff to the highest 
bidder for cash and subject to the conditions to be read 
out by the Sheriff at the time of sale.
1. 1x1 Nissan NP300 JSP 765 NW 
2. 1 x1 Nissan NP 300 JSP 762 NW
3. 1 x1 Nissan NP 300 JLL 429 NW 
4. Ford Ranger JLL 433 NW
5. Isuzu Truck KNW 264 NW
6. Sky Jack High
Execution Creditor’s Attorney | J R KGARIMETSA 
ATTORNEYS | 865 Mansfield Avenue | Mayville 
Pretoria | TEL: 012 335 0699

A dynamic Private Educational Institution is looking  
for the following applicant based at our 
Rustenburg Support Centre:
Sales Consultant: To be successful in this 
role you must be efficient, organized and goal 
orientated to achieve sales targets.
The successful candidate needs to 
be able to:
• Work independently as well as in 

a team;
• Visit schools to address scholars 

on various study & career 
opportunities;

• Build and nurture relationships 
with local schools & businesses;

• Set up and manage exhibitions /
career functions;

• The ability to consult with existing 
clients and visit new corporate 
clients;

• Interview and counsel potential 
students;

• Communicate with attention to 
detail, both written and verbal;

• Close sales;
• Meet target driven deadlines.

Minimum requirements: 
• Higher education qualification is 

a pre-requisite;
• Minimum of 2 years work 

experience (in an education 
environment, would be 
advantageous);

• Valid driver’s license and own 
transport is a pre-requisite;

• Computer literacy - good 
knowledge of Microsoft Office 
Packages;

• Must be a South African citizen;
• A passion for selling, coupled 

with excellent communication 
and time management skills, will 
secure.

• Excellent English communication 
skills.

E-Mail, a maximum, 3-page CV to sikholiwem@boston.co.za.  
Closing date for applications 10 July 2023 only short-listed 
candidates will be contacted.

VACANCY - SALES CONSULTANT

When you are conducting controlled 
firebreaks, make sure that safety comes first! 

Rustenburg firebreak 
deadline extended to 

14 July 2023 

DESCRIPTION Unit  2022/ 2023 
financial year 

DISPOSAL CHARGES AT THE WATERVAL LANDFILL
Non-municipal resident Rand per tonne  R           517,22 
General waste (household waste and similar commercial, industrial 
and institutional wastes) Rand per tonne  R           123,15 
Construction and demolition waste (uncontaminated soil and 
rubble up to a length of 80 cm from edge to edge) Rand per tonne  R               8,21 
Rubble (stone, concrete, or asphalt) with a length of larger than 80 
cm from edge to edge Rand per tonne  R             16,43 
Mixed construction and demolition waste (including glass, 
packaging, gypsum, wood, plastics, metals, etc.) Rand per tonne  R        1 378,55 
Special waste (includes solid, liquid, sludge waste or waste 
requiring special handling, e.g., condemned foodstuff, animal 
carcasses, de-listed sanitary waste, rags and grit from sewerage 
works, incinerator ash, sludge etc)

Rand per tonne  R           328,40 

Mixed industrial and commercial waste Rand per tonne  R           246,30 
Waste tyres up to a diameter of 0.8 m (normal passenger vehicle 
tyre) - without wheel rim Rand per tyre  R           229,76 
Waste tyres up to a diameter of 0.8 m (normal passenger vehicle 
tyre) - with the wheel rim Rand per tyre  R           344,64 
Waste tyres with a diameter of larger than 0.8 m - without wheel 
rim Rand per tyre  R           574,39 
Waste tyres with a diameter larger than 0.8 m - with the wheel rim Rand per tyre  R           919,03 
Tyres cut or shredded Rand per tonne  R        2 297,58 
Bulky waste (furniture, sofas, beds, mattresses, shelves, carpets, 
bicycles, and other bulky household items) Rand per tonne  R             82,10 
Garden waste disposal Rand per tonne  R             16,43 

Van Velden-Duffey junior associate Palesa 
Malebo gave valuable insight  

into the kidnapping law  
surrounding minors. 
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SA women miners advocate for gender 
equality in the mining industry 

JST performs a historical percutaneous closure procedure
Rustenburg - Job Shimankana Tabane Hospital 
(JST) is thrilled to announce a successful 
Percutaneous Closure Procedure in treating a 
Congenital Atrial Septal Defect of a 21-year-old 
patient on Tuesday 27 June 2023. The procedure 
is the first of its kind to be done in the public sector 
in the North West Province.
Atrial Septal Defect (ASD) is a congenital heart 
disease whereby babies are born with a hole in 
their hearts. Due to this hole, the blood flow in the 
heart is misdirected to the wrong chamber of the 
heart. Most babies are diagnosed during their first 
year of life, however in our community with limited 
access to specialised cardiology services, most 
patients are only diagnosed later in life. 
If left untreated, this condition can lead to many 
other complications such as strokes, heart failure, 
and pulmonary hypertension.
“Percutaneous Closure of the ASD is a highly 
specialized procedure whereby we use minimal 
invasive methods to close this hole without cutting/
opening the chest. This procedure requires 
extensive teamwork by the heart team (this 
includes the cardiologist, the anaesthetist, and the 
cardiothoracic to be on standby).
Procedure: A groin puncture is made through the 
femoral vein; the wire and a catheter are advanced 
towards the heart. Once this is done, a device / 
patch is deployed in the heart. Although this seems 

simple, a lot can go wrong during this procedure. 
Some of the documented complications during 
this procedure could be i) perforation / rupture or 
puncture of the heart, which could lead to death. 
ii) The device can also embolise and end up in the 
wrong places in the heart, causing obstruction, 
and possible risk of stroke during this procedure. 
To mitigate the risks of the potential complications 
the whole team needs to have an immediate 
and concerted effort. Maximum concentration is 
required, and teamwork is very important. This 
means that while the operators are deploying the 
device, there should be someone doing a sonar 
and there should be an anaesthetist monitoring the 
hemodynamic of the patients. When this procedure 

is completed, the patient is ready to go home in 
less than two days, and patient can be followed 
up as an outpatient. Not only is the procedure 
convenient to the patient but it’s also a cost saving 
measure, especially in areas where we don’t have 
access to open heart surgery, like in our hospital,” 
remarked cardiologist, Dr Mmuso Mogwera.
The procedure was performed in the Cath Lab of 
Life Peglerae Hospital in Rustenburg jointly by the 
JST and Life Peglerae team.
“The hospital is pleased to announce that it has 
appointed specialists that have been in demand 

for healthcare services and increased life 
expectancy. This procedure is proof of improved 
quality healthcare service that the hospital strives 
towards,” concluded JST CEO, Ms Gloria Tlhapi.
JST press release, 29 June 2023. 
“It was an honour to act as an assisting cariologist, 
and to be part of a team of experts. The procedure 
shows a lot of promise in the public healthcare 
sector,” said JST cardiologist Dr Kabelo Raphala, 
who acted as a supporting cardiologist during the 
procedure, in an interview with Platinum Weekly on 
Monday 3 July 2023. 

Rustenburg - On International Day of 
Women in Mining, Thursday 15 June 
2023, Glencore Ferroalloys hosted a 
Women in Mining (WiM) conference 
under the theme ‘We work for our 
success’. The event’s mission was to 
commemorate women and the vital role 
they play in the mining industry while 
advocating for gender equality. 
Representatives from Department of 
Mineral Resources and Energy (DMRE), 
Minerals Council South Africa, Mine 
Health and Safety Council, Glencore 
representatives from different operations 
including senior management, as well as 
legendary actress and businesswoman 
Sophie Ndaba were in attendance. The 
event focused on engaging in thought-
provoking discourse that highlighted the 
need to prioritise women’s safety and 
well-being within the mining industry. The 
conversations unpacked the challenges 
faced by women in mining such as, 
suitable PPE, the safety of women on 
the mines, mental health, as well as the 
threat of gender-based violence. 
To further bring these issues to light, the 
Minerals Council’s deputy safety and 
sustainable development department 
manager, Lerato Tsele, highlighted 
the Mine Health and Safety Act, which 
is currently under amendment. The 
amendments will include guidelines that 
will make it mandatory for all mining 
organisations to comply with the Code 
of Good Practice with regards to making 
available differently designed PPE to 
accommodate the different body-types of 
women in mining.
“The mining industry currently employs 
72,500 female mine workers, a great 

improvement from where it started. 
Despite this, there is still a long way to 
go. There is a huge focus and efforts to 
ensure gender equality in the workplace. 
Technology is utilised to assist with the 
heavy-load tasks in the workplace, which 
will ultimately improve safety and health,” 
said Tsele.
In May 2022, Glencore launched its WiM 
Forum, which is made up of committees 
from each of its nine operations. The 
Committees are mandated to come up 
with solutions for women’s safety and 
advocate for gender equality.
Glencore Ferroalloys Group metallurgical 
manager in mining and WiM forum 
chairperson, Neo Molelekeng, gave 
an overview of their performance and 
achievements within the last year in the 
following areas:
•	 PPE trials conducted for female 

employees, as PPE was originally 
designed to be unisex and more suited 
for a male physique.

•	 Installation of portable hygienic 
flushable underground ablution 
facilities for women.

•	 Provision of sanitary towels on site, a 
much-needed convenience for women 
particularly those working underground 
with long walking distances to their 
working areas.  

•	 Initiatives to address gender-based 
violence including providing self-
defence classes to women and a study 
to investigate reliable panic buttons to 
be sourced for female employees. 

•	 Mentorship and coaching for women
•	 WiM surveys conducted to gain 

understanding why female employees 
would stay and choose Glencore 

Alloys as an employer of choice. 
“We exist because of the women in our 
organisation. Our purpose is to create 
inclusive spaces to ensure we unlock 
the immense potential that women bring 
into the mining industry. This is only 
the beginning, and we look forward to 
witnessing the incredible journey of each 
and every woman playing their part to 
help revolutionise the 
industry for future women 
miners,” said Molelekeng.
The WiM conference is 
set to be held annually 
as a key platform to track 
the progress of the WiM 
Forum’s mission and to 
fast-track inclusion safety 
for women in Glencore 
Ferroalloys. 
Glencore, press 
release extracts, 
20 June 2023.

Rustenburg, Cnr Ridder & Pres. Mbeki str., (East End)  
Contact: 071 402 1898 | Business hours: Mon-Fri: 09:00-18:00, 

Sat: 09:00-15:00, Sun: Closed, Public Holidays: 09:00-15:00

All pictures shown are for illustration 
purposes only. Actual products may vary.

HURRY! ONLY WHILE 
STOCKS LAST!

All Joy 
Spaghetti 
Sauce 820g

R30
1 FOR

R95
1 FOR

Finish Dishwashing 
powder 2,5kg

R25
2 FOR

Black Cat slab 80g

Glencore 
Ferroalloys Group 
metallurgical 
manager in mining 
and WiM forum 
chairperson, 
Neo Molelekeng 
gave an 
overview of their 
achievements 
with regard to 
accommodating 
women in the 
mining industry. 

The Minerals Council’s deputy 
safety and sustainable development 
department manager, Lerato Tsele, 
highlighted the Mine Health and 
Safety Act.  

The WiM conference focused on 
engaging in thought-provoking 
discourse that highlighted the 
need to prioritise women’s safety 
and well-being within the mining 
industry. 

The procedure was performed 
in the Cath Lab of Life Peglerae 
Hospital in Rustenburg jointly by 
the JST and Life Peglerae team.

JST 
cardiologist 
Dr Kabelo 
Raphala 
was one 
of the 
supporting 
cardiologists 
during the 
procedure. 
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North West Department of Education 
engages with Sibanye-Stillwater
Rustenburg - The North West Department 
of Education member of the executive 
committee (MEC) Viola Motsumi met with 
Sibanye-Sillwater Mine to discuss the 
Social Labour Plans in order to benefit 
the communities in the areas on Tuesday 
27 June 2023 at the Sibanye Stillwater 
Recreational Hall in Rustenburg. Sibanye-
Stillwater detailed its education infrastructure 
investment performed and planned for the 
fiscal years 2021-2025 in that engagement. 
 This SLP aims to promote community 

access to the information highway and ICT 
skills, particularly for the most disadvantaged 
members of the community, as well as to 
facilitate economic activity within the Bojanala 
District. Mfidikoe, Majakaneng, Leokeng, and 
Sonop village are among the communities 
that have benefited from the district’s repairs 
and new school construction.  
Sibanye-Stillwater is also developing a 
mathematics and scientific education 
programmes for host community high schools 
centred on its activities in conjunction with 

the Department of Education.  
MEC Motsumi commended the mining 
company’s efforts. She also stated that she 
will offer advice to people who halt school 
initiatives across the province. She mentioned 
this after Sibanye-Stillwater described the 
difficulties they face in Leokeng, such as local 
business forums interfering with school roof 
repairs. 
North West Department of 
Education, press release, 
27 June 2023. 

Did you know?
The word ‘muscle’ comes from Latin 

term ‘musculus’ meaning ‘little mouse’, 
which is what Ancient Romans thought 

flexed bicep muscles resembled.

Hartbeespoort Parkrun Every Saturday Hartbeespoort: Schoemansville Resort 082-442-5807
Brauhaus Afrika parkrun Every Saturday Rustenburg: Brauhaus Afrika 064-617-2423
Koster Parkrun Every Saturday Koster: Koster Sports Club 015-257-0160
Green fees (Free) 7 Jul '23 Rustenburg: Rustenburg Golf Club 014-592-5575
Bible Study Date (lunch and gift) 8 Jul '23 Rustenburg: 171 Kerk Street 078-645-0723
Dorsfees 8 Jul '23 Rustenburg: Brauhaus Afrika 064-617-2423
Willem Botha Makeup Masterclass 22 Jul  '23 Rustenburg: Hedgehog's Nest 072-559-4635
Musiek Pret Aand 28 Jul '23 Rustenburg: Rusoord 014-592-9218
Christmas in July 29 Jul '23 Rustenburg: Rustenburg Methodist Church 079-398-2750
Petrolkoppie Fees 2023 29 Jul' 23 Rustenburg: 553 Garage 082-788-2109

At time of print
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Wise Sayings of Solomon [verse 1-9]
10 The proverbs of Solomon: A wise son 
makes a glad father, But a foolish son is the 
grief of his mother.
2 Treasures of wickedness profit nothing,
But righteousness delivers from death.
3 The Lord will not allow the righteous soul to 
famish, But He casts away the desire of the 
wicked.
4 He who has a slack hand becomes poor,
But the hand of the diligent makes rich.
5 He who gathers in summer is a wise son;
He who sleeps in harvest is a son who 
causes shame.
6 Blessings are on the head of the righteous,
But violence covers the mouth of the wicked.
7 The memory of the righteous is blessed,
But the name of the wicked will 
rot.
8 The wise in heart will 
receive commands,
But a prating fool will fall.
9 He who walks 
with integrity walks 
securely,
But he who perverts his 
ways will become known.

NEW KING JAMES VERSION (NKJV)

PROVERBS 10

SOULFOOD

North West Department of Education and Sibanye-Stillwater stakeholders met to discuss beneficial Social Labour Plans. 

PUBLIC POLL: THE RESULTS ARE IN!
Would you tell someone if they had a 

piece of food stuck in their teeth? 

Most of us have found ourselves in that awkward situation where we notice a piece of food stuck 
in someone’s teeth. While some of us are weary to mention anything for the fear of embarrassing 
the other person, others have no problem when it comes to pointing out that evident little piece of 

spinach. Would you point out the problem, or rather keep quiet?

Would you tell someone if they had 
a piece of food stuck in their teeth? 

Have your say / Sê jou sê

Yes, because it is 
a bit irritating when 

someone is laughing, 
and you see food stuck 

in their teeth. 

Tlhabane Seleka

Yes, I would most 
definitely point out that 

small or large piece 
of greenery stuck 

between your teeth. 
Failing to do so would 
be immature, as with 

age comes a sense of 
gracefulness and doing 
it the right way would 

suggest good character 
and integrity. I would 
like the same to be 

reciprocated.

Linda de Bruin

NO 30% YES 70%

If you won a free trip to 
space, would you take it? 

Virgin Galactic, the company founded by United 
Kingdom entrepreneur Richard Branson in 2004, 
successfully completed its first commercial flight 
to the edge of space on Thursday 29 June 2023.
With that said, would you be interested in a trip 
to space if given the free chance? 
Make yourself heard by sending an email 
to news@platinumweekly.co.za or send 
us a WhatsApp on 081 579 7000 with the 
following information before 17:00 on Monday 
10 July 2023. 
•	 Yes, I would love a trip to space.
•	 No, I wouldn’t.
•	 The reason for your answer.  
•	 A recent photo of yourself—so that we can 

publish your pic with your answer.
•	 Your contact details.
•	 Please indicate in which town/ city you reside. 
The results of the votes will be published in our 
next issue. 
P.S. You can also give your opinion by 
commenting on our Facebook post.

POLL
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Rustenburg – The Rustenburg Cycling Club is proud of their cyclists, 
Christo and Suzette van Staden, who represented the club by participating 
in the Maratona Dles Dolomites race in Italy on 
Saturday 1 July 2023. The Maratona dles 
Dolomites is an annual single-day road 
bicycle race covering seven mountain 
passes in the Dolomites. Open to 
amateur cyclists, the Maratona 
— with 9,000 riders from over 70 
nations — is one of the biggest 
Italian Granfondo bicycle races. 
Christo van Staden cycled 106 km 
with an elevation of 3,160m in a time 
of six hours and 51 minutes, while 
Suzette van Staden also participated 
in the 106km race with a time of seven 
hours and 15 minutes.

Fast and furiously 
fun at #4 Sondela

RCC members in Italy! 

World Rugby U20 Championship 

2023 Rugby Championship

Rustenburg – On Saturday 1 July 2023, members of the Rustenburg Cycling Club participated 
in the King Price Trailseeker #4 Sondela. The club would like to congratulate its members; they 
did us proud! The King Price Trailseeker, the biggest mountain bike series in South Africa, caters 
to both novice and pro athletes across South Africa. This series of events is the perfect outdoor 
experience with world-class routes at family-friendly venues that offer superb value for money.

Die Junior Bokke moes hard veg vir oorlewing om die semi-finaal 
te haal. Die jongelinge klop Argentinië in ‘n klipharde game 24-16.
Na die Bokkies se skok nederlaag vroeër in die toernooi teen 
Italië was daar baie druk op die span. Die Bokkies kom Sondag 
9 Julie teen Ierland te staan. Engeland en Frankryk gaan in die 
ander semi-finaal kragte meet.

Die Bokke draf Saterdag 8 Julie om 17:05 teen Australië op 
Loftus uit onder leiding van Duanne Vermeulen as cappie. Jean 
Kleyn maak sy debuut op slot vir die Bokke. Agterlangs is Cobus 
Reinach die skrummie en Andre Esterhuizen kry geleentheid op 
binne senter. Die All Blacks kom om 21:10 in Argentinië teen die 
Pumas te staan. Nag ou grote...............

Rustenburg – Hats off to the senseis (instructors) of Tokon Shotokan 
Karate Rustenburg on their promotion to 3rd Dan and 5th Dan black belt 
statuses on 23 to 25 June 2023.
For more information, contact TSKKIA on 082 463 1073, visit www.tskkia.
co.za, or search for ‘TSKKIA’ on YouTube. 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION 
AND WATER USE LICENCE APPLICATION FOR THE WESTERN 

PLATINUM (PTY) LTD - K4 SHAFT POLLUTION CONTROL DAM AND 
WASTE ROCK DUMP GN704 PROJECT, NORTH WEST PROVINCE
PROJECT ANNOUNCEMENT AND AVAILABILITY OF THE DRAFT 

SCOPING REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
Applicant: Sibanye-Stillwater - Western Platinum (Pty) Ltd (WPL)
Location: Portion 32, 33, 34, and 115 of the Farm Zwartkoppies 296 JQ as 
well as Portion 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 48, 54, 147, 153, 157 ,164 and 
222 of the Farm Rooikoppies 297 JQ.
Project Description:
Sibanye-Stillwater - Western Platinum (Pty) Ltd (WPL), is the owner of 
the K4 Shaft that forms part of the Marikana Operations, located near 
Marikana town, North-West Province. 
The shaft was placed under care and maintenance for a period of 6 years 
but has been ramped up to be fully operational in the year 2024. The 
current Waste Rock Dump (WRD) on the property of the shaft has been 
established and initiated by the previous owner. WPL is planning to extend 
the Life of Mine (LOM) with approximately 30 years and the existing 
WRD will be used to place the waste rock. The size of the WRD will not 
exceed the approved footprint as authorised in the WPL Environmental 
Management Programme. Additional infrastructure to be implemented in 
support of managing the dirty water runoff from the WRD includes the 
construction of a V-drain catchment berm around the current WRD; the 
construction of a Pollution Control Dam (PCD), the construction of a 
pipeline from the K4 Shaft to the PCD as well as an emergency spillway 
to manage the overflow. 
Alta van Dyk Environmental Consultants cc (AVDE) has been appointed 
as the independent Environmental Assessment Practitioner to undertake 
the required Environmental Authorisation and Water Use Licence process.
Legislative requirements:
A Full Scoping and Environmental Impact Reporting (S&EIR) environmental 
authorisation process in terms of the National Environmental Management 
Act (Act 107 of 1998) (NEMA) is required. The competent authority for this 
process is the North West Department of Mineral Resources and Energy 
(DMRE). 
A Water Use Licence Application (WULA) in terms of the National Water 
Act (Act 36 of 1998) (NWA) is required. The competent authority for this 
process is the North-West Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS). 
This WULA will be applied for to support the new activity associated with 
the construction of a PCD. 
Availability of the Draft Scoping Report for public comment:
The Draft Scoping Report will be available for public comment from 6 July 
2023 until 5 August 2023 at the following Public Places: 

Public Place Locality Physical Address
Rustenburg Public 

Library Rustenburg c/o Thabo Mbeki and 
Heystrek streets, Rustenburg

K4 Shaft Offices K4 Shaft Offices Farm Rooikoppies 297 JQ

Alta van Dyk 
Website www.altavandykenvironmental.co.za

Members of the public are invited to provide comment on the proposed 
Environmental Authorisation and Water Use Licence Application 
processes for a period of 30 days. If you would like more information on 
the proposed project, or comment on the proposed project or the Draft 
Scoping Report, please direct them to: 
Lenaldi Görgens
Alta van Dyk Environmental Consultants cc
Tel number: 012 940 9457
Fax number: 086 634 3967
Postal Address: Postnet Suite #745, Private Bag X 1007, Lyttelton, 0140
Email: lenaldi@avde.co.za
Due date for comments on the Draft Scoping Report: 5 August 2023
In terms of section 11 of the Protection of Personal Information Act) 
(POPIA), all personal information collected will be processed lawfully and 
explicitly for the Water Use Licence Process.

WE WILL MATCH/ BEAT ANY OTHER QUOTATIONS
014 592 7250 | 082 978 2781  
www.classicprecast.co.za

EMAIL: info@classicprecast.co.za

CONCRETE PRODUCTS
• Precast House and Walls
• Various Concrete Products
• Roof material, doors and windows
• Lay-by Accepted

*We now offer our courses 
as an e-Learning option*

Advance your career in occupational health and safety. 
All our courses are Nationally / Internationally accredited. 

(Full Time/Distance and e-Learning Options)
CERTIFICATES & DIPLOMAS: (MINING & INDUSTRIAL)

Courses available
Safety Officers/COMSOC® Level 1, 2 & 3

Incident Cause Analysis Method (ICAM®)
Environmental Management

ISO 45001:2018 courses
Occupational Certificate QCTO: Safety, Health and Quality

Practitioner Level 5 - 256 Credits
COMSOC® is a Registered Trademark of Skillfull No: 2013/13447/8

ICAM® is a Registered Trademark of Skillfull No: 2015/15290
UPCOMING EVENTS:

• Safety Officers/COMSOC®1 Full Time Course: 
24th July – 4th August 2023

• Safety Officers/COMSOC®2 Full Time Course: 
14th August - 25th August 2023

• Safety Officers/COMSOC®3 Full Time Course: 
4th September – 15th September 2023

Register before end July and receive discounted tariffs 
on full time, distance learning & e-Learning courses

We offer various payment plans

Contact our client services department for enquiries / Course 
Schedule: Tel: 018 786 4300 / 018 786 2812 (08h00 – 16h00)

Email-info@skillfull29.co.za / Or visit us at www.skillfull29.co.za

WE KNOCK 
AND DROP 
FLYERS AND 
PAMPHLETS 

CALL 072 026 0414

Jannie van der Westhuizen 
participated in the master’s 
category and cycled 68km in 
a time of three hours and 33 
minutes.

Justin van der Linde was fourth in the 
vet’s category and cycled 68km with 
a time of two hours and 33 minutes. 
Photo credit: Action Photo SA

Tamlyn Luyt was fourth in her age category and eighth overall 
in the women’s category. She cycled 40km in a time of one hour 
and 33 minutes. Photo credit: Action Photo SA

Molefe Ntseki appointed head coach of Kaizer Chiefs

South Africa - Kaizer 
Chiefs supporters 
have responded with 
mixed reactions at 
the appointment of 
the new head coach, 
Molefi Ntseki who 
was appointed with 
immediate effect from 
Wednesday 28 June 
2023.
According to a press 
release by Kaizer 
Chiefs, the restructuring 
of the technical team 
will see coach Ntseki 
take over the coaching 
reigns of the senior 
team from Arthur 

Zwane, who will return to the role of assistant coach, together with Dillion 
Sheppard. “We would like to congratulate coach Molefe Ntseki and thank 
him for accepting his huge responsibility. We know it’s not an easy task, but 
we believe his experience and knowledge will help us improve and achieve 
our goals as Kaizer Chiefs. He has been here for two years, working well 
with coaches Arthur Zwane and Dillion Sheppard in his role as head of 
technical, and will now work with them in a different capacity,” said executive 
chairman of Kaizer Chiefs, Dr Kaizer Motaung. Prior to his appointment, 
Ntseki served as the club’s head of Technical and Youth Development at 
Kaizer Chiefs. He has a wealth of experience of coaching at the highest 
level, including coaching the South African national team, Bafana Bafana 
as well as serving as assistant coach for the national team and coaching 
various junior national teams.
Motaung said that they are looking forward to coach Ntseki sharing his 
experience and ensuring that there is stability in the team, while Kaizer 
Chiefs improves their performance. “We will provide him with all the 
necessary support he needs in his new role,” Motaung concluded.

Pictured here from left to right: Kaizer Chiefs 
executive chairman Dr Kaizer Motaung with new 
head coach Molefe Ntseki. Photo credit: Kaizer 
Chiefs website. 

Front from left: sensei Dante Venter (3rd Dan), sensei Fazlin Jardin (3rd Dan), and 
sensei Anastasia Jackel (3rd Dan). 
Back from left: kancho Albert Venter (founder), shihan Zelda Niemann (council 
and grading panel), shihan Jannie van der Walt (now 5th Dan, and also serves on 
the council and grading panel), shihan Celeste Green (council and grading panel), 
shihan Willie Coetzee (council and grading panel), and sensei Winita Coetzee.  

Christo and Suzette 
van Staden

Karate senseis 
ascend to new ranks
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Local soccer ladies 
brace for more scores

Rustenburg - Impala Rugbyklub het op Saterdag 1 Julie 2023 die rugbyveld oorheers in hul wedstryd 
teen die Rovers Rugbyklub in Welkom. Beide eerste en tweedespan van die Welkom Rovers Rugbyklub 
was oorwin deur Impala se talent. Drikus Blignaut is die top drie drukker in die Impala span en Trevor 
Visser is tans hul derde hoogste puntemaker in die liga. Die Impala Rugbyklub se eerstespan het die 
wen geneem met ‘n telling van 35-8, terwyl die tweedespan ‘n telling van 32-22 in die sak geneem het. 
Hul het 5 log punte gevat en is nou tweede op die President Neser A-liga punteleer. Impala vat weer 
die veld op Saterdag 8 Julie 2023 waar hul tuis teen Potch Dorp sal speel. Impala Rugbyklub nooi alle 
Rustenburgers om hul te kom ondersteun en die dag saam te geniet.

Rustenburg - The Rustenburg Ladies are set to 
take on the Golden Ladies on Saturday 8 July 2023 
at 15:00. The match is scheduled to take place at 
Olympia Stadium B Ground in Rustenburg. On 
Saturday 1 July 2023 the Royal Queens took on 

the RM Diamond Ladies and won with 24-1 score 
at Lebone Grounds. The Royal Queens will take 
on their next opponents, NWU Tawana Football 
Club (FC) on 8 July at the NWU Potch Campus, 
kick-off for this match is also at 15:00.

Get the Platinum Weekly directly on your phone.
WhatsApp                             to subscribe today!0818211332

The Rustenburg Ladies Football Club ready for a win. Photo credit: Rustenburg Ladies Facebook page. 

Impala Rugbyklub 
oorheers die veld 

Impala se talent in aksie. 
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Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 3 July 2023 up to and including 9 July 2023 while stocks last.
We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal, Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. 

Errors and  Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

SIGN UP FOR MORE!
MORE SAVINGS. MORE WINS. MORE FOR YOU.

Exclusive to SPAR                 customers.

SPAR    ewards deals: Maximum 10 per customer. While stocks last.

12999
each

Douwe Egberts
Instant Coffee
200 g
Assorted

Ellis Brown
Tea or Coffee 
Creamer
750 g

10999
per tray

SPAR
Large Eggs
48s

1299
each

Parmalat
Yoghurt Tubz
6s
Assorted

7999
each

SPAR
Frozen Mixed
Chicken Portions
2 kg

4199
each

Selati
Golden Brown 

 Sugar
1 kg

BUY 2 FOR

WITH
CARD

3400

Whil t k l t

SPAR 
Select

Beef Mince 8999
per kg

MI_SSR1961 1

PROMOTION VALID FROM 3 JULY TO 9 JULY 2023



McCain
Frozen
Vegetables or
Stir Fry
250 g
Assorted

BUY
ANY

4
FOR 5000

SPAR
Squillos
Flavoured
Milk
300 ml
Assorted

SPAR
100%
 Fruit Juice Blend
1.5 lt
Assorted

Tender and Tasty
Crumbed Chicken Strips

SPAR freshline
Soup Greens
700 g

SPAR Freshline
Avocados
Ripe and Ready
2s

SPAR freshline
Soft Citrus
1 kg

WE’RE FOR COOL OFFERINGS

SPAR Bakery
Panini
6s

SPAR Bakery
Muffins
4s
Assorted

2999
per pack2999

per pack5499
each

SPAR Bakery
Iced Chocolate 
or Vanilla
Half Cake

1699
per pack 3299

per pack 2499
per pack

FRIDGES
AND

FREEZER

SPAR
Frozen
Mixed 
Vegetables
1 kg

SPAR
Frozen
Baby Hake
1 kg

SPAR
Frozen Chicken 
Mala
1 kg

3199
per pack 7499  999 3299

SPAR
Frozen 
Chicken 
Gizzards
1 kg

Lancewood
Processed 

Cheddar or
 Sweetmilk

 Cheese Slices
175 g

Stork
Country
Spread Tub
500 g

SPAR
French, Chilli or 

Garlic  Polony
1 kg

Clover
Cheese 

 Tussers
800 g29992599

each each 2999
each10999

each

Sasko
Premium

 Brown
 Bread
700 g

3299
each

4799
per pack

SPAR
Breakfast Fry 
Chicken or Smoked 
Viennas
1 kg

1299
each

SPAR Select
Chicken 
Drumsticks

5999
per kg4499

per kg

Bulk 
Chicken Feet
(Previously Frozen)

CHIKKA WHOLE 
ROASTED CHICKEN
BBQ or Peri Peri

7999
each

NEED A FAMILY MEAL? 
WE’VE GOT A GREAT DEAL!

SE
R

V
IN

G
 S

U
G

G
ES

TI
O

N

Delicious 
Butter-fl avoured

Chicken

SAVESAVE
10100000

WAS 8999

BUY 2 FOR

WITH
CARD

2800

For customer queries
call: 080 007 9610

SPAR    ewards deals: Maximum 10 per customer. While stocks last.

Valid from 3 July – 9 July 2023.
T’s & C’s Apply.
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WE’RE FOR BAKED SCRUMPTIOUSNESS

WE’RE FOR EVERYDAY FRESHNESS

WE’RE FOR LEAN PRICES AND QUALITY CUTS

WE’RE FOR COOKING UP FRESH SAVINGS



Pepsi Orginal, 
Mirinda or 
Mountain Dew
Soft Drink
2 litre

WE’RE FOR EVERYDAY SAVINGSPANTRY

WE’RE FOR SWEET SAVING DEALS

Glen
Tagless 

Teabags
 Pouch

100s

Kellogg’s
All Bran 

Flakes
750 g

Freshpak
Rooibos 
 Tagless 
Teabags

80s

All Gold
Apricot or 
 Peach & 

Apricot 
 Jam

900 g

Nescafè
Ricoffy
 Coffee 

Granules 
 (Excl. Decaf 

or Mild)
250 g

2799
per pack

Cappy
100% Fruit 
Juice Blend
1.5 litre
Assorted

SPAR
100% 
Fruit Juice Blend
6 x 200 ml
Assorted

SPAR
Still
Mineral Water
1.5 litre

Tasty Treats
Flavoured

Biscuits
80 g

Assorted

Buy any 2 x Pringles
Potato Chips 100 g 
Assorted
 +
1 x Fanta,
Sprite, Stoney Ginger Beer,
Coca-Cola No Sugar
No Caffeine,
Coca-Cola Zero or Twist
1.5 litre Assorted

Willard’s
Cheasnaks 135 g
Assorted 
+
Brookes
Oros Ready to Drink
500 ml
Assorted

Beacon
All In One 62 g,

 Niki 46 g, Nosh 56 g,
 Jelly Tots White 

Chocolate Bar 48 g or
 TV Bar 47 g 

Assorted

3000
BUY
ANY

2 
FOR

2400
BUY
ANY

3 
FOR

2100BUY
BOTH
FOR

499
per pack

BUY

2
FOR 1700 2199

each3899
per pack

Cake Wheat Flour
10 kg

WITH
CARD

3299

WITH
CARD

BUY ALL FOR

6500

SAVE R16
5799

each

WITH
CARD

SAVE R8
3999

WITH
CARD

SAVE R18
3699

Knorrox
Flavoured
Soup Bags
400 g
Assorted

SPAR
Sunflower Oil
4 litre

Rhodes
Chakalaka or
Creamstyle 
Sweetcorn
400 g/ 420 g
Assorted

Imana
Dry Cook 
in Sauce
48 g
Assorted

Iwisa or 
Super Sun
Instant Porridge
1 kg
Assorted

Iwisa or 
Super Sun
Super
Maize Meal
5 kg

12499
each

14399

2600
BUY
ANY

3 
FOR

Knorrox
Flavoured
Stock Cubes
24s
Assorted

Rhodes
Baked Beans
in Tomato 
Sauce
410 g

BUY 2 FOR

WITH
CARD

2400
WITH
CARD

BUY ANY 2 FOR

3600

WITH
CARD

BUY ANY 2 FOR

2200

WITH
CARD

BUY ANY 2 FOR

3400
SAVE R10
5999

each

WITH
CARD

SAVE R11
3699

For customer queries
call: 080 007 9610

SPAR    ewards deals: Maximum 10 per customer. While stocks last.

Valid from 3 July – 9 July 2023.
T’s & C’s Apply.
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1 x SPAR
Cake Wheat Flour 2.5 kg
+
1 x White Star
Super Maize Meal 2.5 kg
+
1 x Lucky Star
Pilchards in Tomato, Chilli or
Sweet Chilli Sauce 400 g
 +
1 x Spekko
Parboiled Rice 2 kg

WITH
CARD

BUY ALL FOR

9900
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Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 3 July 2023 up to and including 9 July 2023 while stocks last.
We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal, Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and  Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

WE’RE FOR
HOME - MUST HAVES

HOME
ESSENTIALS

7899
each

Baby Soft
Toilet Tissue

2 Ply
9s4999

each

Sta Soft
Fabric 
Conditioner
2 litre
Assorted

Ariel
Top Loader
Hand Washing 
Powder Colour Lock 
2.7kg or 
Handwash 
Liquid Downy
or Clean & 
Bright 1.5lt

Sunlight
Dishwashing 
Liquid Refill 
Pouch
750 ml

Sunlight
Laundry Bar

400 g / 500 g
Assorted

3999
each

Vaseline
Petroleum Jelly
250 ml
Assorted

WE’RE FOR ATTRACTIVE PRICES

2999
each

Mentadent P
Toothpaste

100 ml
Assorted

3299
each

Lennon
Jamaika Gemmer
20 ml

5999
each

One-Day
Flu Cure
100 ml

Grand-Pa
Headache
Powder Sticks
25s

5999
per pack

SPAR: • BIRCHGATE • BLOEMHOF • BONANZA • BOTHAVILLE • CROSS• CRYSTAL GATE • CULLINAN • DANIELSKUIL • DANVILLE • DELAREYVILLE • DELMAS • DELTA • DIAS • DOUGLAS • EAST LYNNE •EDEN MEADOWS • ELSBURG 
• FERRYVALE• FLORA PARK • FRANKFORT • GHANDI SQUARE • GREENHILLS• HARTSWATER  • HEIDELBERG  • HEILBRON • HILLBROW • JEPPE STREET • KALAHARI • KISMET • KLOPPER PARK • KROONDAL • LIME ACRES • LEONDALE 
• MEYERTON • NABOOMSPRUIT • NOORDWYK • NORTHPOINT• NEWTOWN • NYLSTROOM • ORCHARDS • POST OFFICE • PRIESKA • RANDJESPARK • REITZ  • ROOSVILLE • SAFI •SCHWEIZER RENEKE (Ex GG) • SETARIA • SILVERTON • 

SIMUNYE • SOUTPANSBERG • SPARTAN • STRUBENSVALE • THREE MONKEYS • VENTERSBURG • VREDE • WARRENTON • WESSELBRON • WOLMORANSTAD • ZEEDERBERG
SUPERSPAR: • BALFOUR • BELA BELA • BENONI • BERTRAMS • BOKSBURG • CHRISTIANA • ERMELO • FONTANA (STONERIDGE) • GROBLERSAL MALL • KRIEL • KURUMAN • MARBLE HALL • MOKOPANE • MOGOL (Onverwacht) 

• POSTMASBURG • PLATINUM  PARK • PRIMROSE • RANDFONTEIN • SILVERPLACE • SOUTHERN • SUN VILLAGE • THABAZIMBI • THORNHILL • V.C. • VOLKSRUST

Add SPAR chat as a contact on WhatsApp to see 
specials, store details, SPAR Rewards and more!

Let’s
chat

0860 313 141
Add SPAR as a contact on WhatsApp.

Say “Hello” to make sure you never miss a chance 
to SAVE, get all the latest specials, store details,  
                 and more!

SPAR    ewards deals: Maximum 10 per customer. While stocks last.

*Maximum of 10 e-Coupons per customer, for each SPAR ewards product/multi-buy/combo featured. 

Protex
Hygiene Soap
150 g
Assorted

BUY
ANY

3
FOR 4000 2999

each

CARE BY SPAR
Body Lotion for 
Men or Women

400 ml
Assorted

WITH
CARD

each1899

WITH
CARD

each2399 8999
each
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